
Gale Pfueller Track Classic

Overall results and results by heat

Kids 100 Meter
Place Name Age Time

1 Althea Stepek 10 00:15.7
2 Ronin Valentine 9 00:16.6
3 Tyler Favinger 9 00:17.6
4 Diana Sarkar 8 00:21.5
5 Quin Johnson 3 01:05.9

Annalise Aldrich 9 NT
Nathan Aldrich 7 NT
Holland Frazier 5 NT

Kids 400 Meter
Place Name Gender Age Time

1 Ronin Valentine M 9 01:24.9
2 Josephine Hodgson NB 7 01:56.9

400m Heat 1
1 Luke Bartel M 19 01:03.6
2 Eric Leonhardt M 56 01:05.1
3 Yoav Golan M 33 01:06.6
4 Caitlin McGrane F 36 01:08.2
5 Ranae Scott F 37 01:15.4
6 Briana Hodgson F 46 01:19.9

400m Heat 2
1 Kenna Zwak F 13 01:04.6
2 Mia Cook F 13 01:05.9
3 Henry James M 67 01:07.6
4 Clay Hemlock M 41 01:11.8
5 Todd Gallaher M 50 01:13.1
6 Daphne Scott F 64 01:22.7

400m Heat 3
1 Sally Hileman F 76 01:40.0
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2 Michelle Burton F 53 01:36.9
3 D.J. DeAustria M 57 01:24.1
4 Rob Beishline M 56 01:19.5
5 Dan Salzer M 64 01:19.2
6 Hanna Brionez F 62 01:29.5

400m Overall Female
Place Name Gender Age Time Heat

1 Kenna Zwak F 13 01:04.6 H2
2 Mia Cook F 13 01:05.9 H2
3 Caitlin McGrane F 36 01:08.2 H1
4 Ranae Scott F 37 01:15.4 H1
5 Briana Hodgson F 46 01:19.9 H1
6 Daphne Scott F 64 01:22.7 H2
7 Hanna Brionez F 62 01:29.5 H3
8 Michelle Burton F 53 01:36.9 H3
9 Sally Hileman F 76 01:40.0 H3

400m Overall Male
Place Name Gender Age Time Heat

1 Luke Bartel M 19 01:03.6 H1
2 Eric Leonhardt M 56 01:05.1 H1
3 Yoav Golan M 33 01:06.6 H1
4 Henry James M 67 01:07.6 H2
5 Clay Hemlock M 41 01:11.8 H2
6 Todd Gallaher M 50 01:13.1 H2
7 Dan Salzer M 64 01:19.2 H3
8 Rob Beishline M 56 01:19.5 H3
9 D.J. DeAustria M 57 01:24.1 H3

10 Ronin Valentine M 9 01:24.9 Kids

400m Overall Non-Binary
Place Name Gender Age Time Heat

1 Josephine Hodgson NB 7 01:56.9 Kids

Mile Heat 1
1 Woody Favinger M 39 04:42.9
2 Colton Valentine M 15 04:44.7
3 Brian Esparza M 25 04:51.6



4 Liam Erb M 14 04:58.7
5 Abel Rae M 14 05:00.4
6 Chase Bartlett M 19 05:11.4
7 Haley Herberg F 25 05:13.9
8 Paige Ricks F 14 05:21.5
9 Sean Messiter M 59 05:24.0

10 Quinntin Hernandez M 16 05:33.5
11 Morgan McMonagle F 13 05:34.8
12 Jacob Perry M 31 05:41.3
13 Samuel Erb M 12 05:45.4
14 Mia Cook F 13 05:59.1

Mile Heat 2
1 Youv Golan M 33 05:38.7
2 Chris Kwiatkowski M 37 05:50.6
3 Layne Dickson F 13 05:53.9
4 Kenna Zwak F 13 05:59.8
5 Parker Edwards M 12 06:03.8
6 Derek Damon M 54 06:04.2
7 Aven Bates F 15 06:07.1
8 Todd Gallagher M 50 06:14.0
9 Ranae Scott F 37 06:17.9

10 Dane Beishline M 19 06:27.9
11 Rose Candela F 13 06:36.4
12 Steve Gonzalez M 68 07:40.2

Mile Heat 3
1 Pete Hodgson M 45 05:30.2
2 Alanna Steele F 34 05:55.2
3 Kyle Grugan M 33 05:58.8
4 Eric Smith M 51 06:11.7
5 Martin Potter M 46 06:43.0
6 Michael Tietz M 63 06:44.3
7 Kristen Valentine F 42 06:48.9
8 D.J. DeAustria M 57 06:50.3
9 Kevin Flaspohler M 56 06:51.9

10 Jeff DeWitt M 59 06:57.2
11 Les Sharpe M 75 07:06.9
12 Michelle Burton F 53 08:08.6
13 Rob Beishline M 56 08:20.2



14 Richard Boucier M 76 08:57.5

Mile Heat 4
1 Jack Rybczyk M 15 05:35.4
2 Jean Fleenor F 57 08:04.8
3 Bill Pech M 75 08:10.6
4 Frank Selden M 63 09:35.0
5 Genevie Roguski F 59 12:33.0
6 Adria Kinney F 58 12:33.2
7 Sandy Harnden-Warwick F 59 13:49.7
8 Penny Sanford F 59 13:49.9

Overall Mile Results Female

Place Name Gender Age Time Heat
1 Haley Herberg F 25 05:13.9 H1
2 Paige Ricks F 14 05:21.5 H1
3 Morgan McMonagle F 13 05:34.8 H1
4 Layne Dickson F 13 05:53.9 H2
5 Alanna Steele F 34 05:55.2 H3
6 Mia Cook F 13 05:59.1 H1
7 Kenna Zwak F 13 05:59.8 H2
8 Aven Bates F 15 06:07.1 H2
9 Ranae Scott F 37 06:17.9 H2

10 Rose Candela F 13 06:36.4 H2
11 Kristen Valentine F 42 06:48.9 H3
12 Jean Fleenor F 57 08:04.8 H4
13 Michelle Burton F 53 08:08.6 H3
14 Genevie Roguski F 59 12:33.0 H4
15 Adria Kinney F 58 12:33.2 H4
16 Sandy Harnden-Warwick F 59 13:49.7 H4
17 Penny Sanford F 59 13:49.9 H4

Overall Mile Results Male

Place Name Gender Age Time Heat
1 Woody Favinger M 39 04:42.9 H1
2 Colton Valentine M 15 04:44.7 H1
3 Brian Esparza M 25 04:51.6 H1



4 Liam Erb M 14 04:58.7 H1
5 Abel Rae M 14 05:00.4 H1
6 Chase Bartlett M 19 05:11.4 H1
7 Sean Messiter M 59 05:24.0 H1
8 Pete Hodgson M 45 05:30.2 H3
9 Quinntin Hernandez M 16 05:33.5 H1

10 Jack Rybczyk M 15 05:35.4 H4
11 Youv Golan M 33 05:38.7 H2
12 Jacob Perry M 31 05:41.3 H1
13 Samuel Erb M 12 05:45.4 H1
14 Chris Kwiatkowski M 37 05:50.6 H2
15 Kyle Grugan M 33 05:58.8 H3
16 Parker Edwards M 12 06:03.8 H2
17 Derek Damon M 54 06:04.2 H2
18 Eric Smith M 51 06:11.7 H3
19 Todd Gallagher M 50 06:14.0 H2
20 Dane Beishline M 19 06:27.9 H2
21 Martin Potter M 46 06:43.0 H3
22 Michael Tietz M 63 06:44.3 H3
23 D.J. DeAustria M 57 06:50.3 H3
24 Kevin Flaspohler M 56 06:51.9 H3
25 Jeff DeWitt M 59 06:57.2 H3
26 Les Sharpe M 75 07:06.9 H3
27 Steve Gonzalez M 68 07:40.2 H2

28 Bill Pech M 75 08:10.6 H4

29 Rob Beishline M 56 08:20.2 H3

30 Richard Boucier M 76 08:57.5 H3

31 Frank Selden M 63 09:35.0 H4

Seeded 4x400 Relay 
1 Drew Polley, Dominic 

Smargiassi, Luke Lemenager, 
Woody Favinger

M 03:52.2

2 Chase Bartlett, Haley Herberg, 
Laura Halsell, Brian Esparza

Mixed 04:11.7



3 Gideon Smith, Jack Fulton, 
Xavier Tuxill, Snow Hammond

M 04:19.9

4 Erb Family M 04:26.4

5 Paige Ricks, Mia Cook, Rose 
Candela, Morgan McMonagle

F 04:52.6

6 Grace Deluca, Ava Wenzel, 
Jessa Parfet, Sydney Harri

F 04:59.3

7 Maren Stepek, Violet Barnhart, 
Anneka Schoenfelder, Savannah 
Hillman

F 05:10.6

8 Kristin Valentine, Angela 
Memory, Kim Struiksma

F 05:41.1

Family and Friends 4x400 Relay

Place Name Gender Age Time
1 Derek Damon, Lauren Damon, 

Hayden Daymon, Derek Damon
05:11.1

2 Eric Smith, Bailey Harri, Ed Harri, 
Paul Frazey

05:21.4

3 Martin Potter, Kevin Flaspohler, 
Dan Salzer, Michael Tietz

05:31.4

4 Henry James, David Hansen, 
Amites Sarkar, John Tuxill

05:38.9

5 Sally Hileman, Larry 
Kwiatkowski, Terry Hileman, 
Chris Kwiatkowski

05:53.8



6 Daphne Scott, Hanna Brionez, 
Armando Brionez, Che Brionez

06:15.8

7 Polly Favinger, Kathleen Harri, 
Genevie Roguski, Carol Frazey

06:21.7

8 Rick Hill, Kerry Bokenfohr, Tom 
Carlson, Diane Schick

06:55.0

9 Kim Struiksma, Emily Johnson, 
Megan Johnson, Kristen 
Valentine

07:36.5

10 Lawson Lemanger, Tyler 
Favinger, Sierra Favinger

08:17.1


